## 507725324 02/01/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7772469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUNAN SENSING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	01/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG DUNAN ARTIFICIAL ENVIRONMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	DIANKOU INDUSTRY ZONE, ZHUJI	
City:	SHAOXING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311835	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10094686

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3104970181

Email:cliffordchiapc@outlook.comCorrespondent Name:CLIFFORD CHI, A.P.C.Address Line 1:300 W VALLEY BLVD #609

Address Line 4: ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP22736069US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD CHI
SIGNATURE:	/CLIFFORD CHI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ZP22736069US-US14821367-ASS-F#page1.tif source=ZP22736069US-US14821367-ASS-F#page2.tif

PATENT 507725324 REEL: 062554 FRAME: 0860

#### ASSIGNMENT

DUNAN SENSING , residing at 8 Juyuan Rd, Binjiang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 310051, China

(referred to as ASSIGNOR),

owns all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Number US10,094,686,B2,

entitled APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A SENSOR HAVING A HERMETIC SEAL (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT").

ZHEJIANG DUNAN , having offices at ARTIFICIAL Diankou Industry Zone, Zhuji, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 311835, China

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT.

ENVIRONMENT CO., LTD.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any other country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts

3

known to ASSIGNOR with respect to the PATENT and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the PATENT in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the PATENT in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdiction, application number, patent number, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the PATENT for the purpose of recording the assignment.

Zhangbo T-E-N-6\
[ Zhongbo FENG, CEO of
Assignor, DUNAN SENSING
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. [

Date: January 9, 2023

2